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DESIGN-BUILD 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

 
For 

 
HEFT All Electronic Toll (AET) 

Phase 1 & Phase 2 
 

Contract Number: E8J80 
 

Financial Projects Number(s): 417544-1-52-01 & 406096-4-52-01 
Federal Aid Project Number:  N/A 

 
RESPONSES TO GROUP 6 

 
 

Question No. 1 Attachment No. 1, Bid Blank: 
 

a. The first line is blank.  Please confirm that the Proposer’s name should be shown 
here. 
 

Response: Yes. 
 

b. Contract Calendar:  Please confirm that this blank should include the calendar 
day duration for the project shown on the proposer’s technical proposal 
schedule. 
 

Response: Yes. 
 
 

c. Appropriation FY:  Please provide information to be included in this space. 
 
Response: Leave blank. 
 
 

d. Appropriation Category:  Please provide information to be included in this space. 
 

Response: Leave blank. 
 

 
e. Date of Award:  Please confirm that that the date should be 7/27/09 as shown in 

the RFP revised by Addendum 3. 
 

Response: Leave blank, Department to fill in actual date. 
 
 

f. Date of Contract Execution:  Please confirm that the date should be 8/19/09 as 
shown in the RFP revised by Addendum 3. 

 
Response: Leave blank, Department to fill in actual date. 
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Question No. 2    Attachment No. 2, Design‐ Build Proposal: 
 

a. Page 1 of 4: 
i. Lines 4 and 5:  Will the Proposer be required to complete these lines and 

if so, what description should be used? 
 

Response: It’s not a requirement to fill in those lines.  However, if you do the description 
would be “HEFT All Electronic Toll (AET) Phases 1 and 2.” 

 
 

ii. Line 7 and 8 prior to “approximately”:  Will the Proposer be required to 
complete these lines and if so, what information should be included? 
 

Response: It’s not a requirement to fill in those lines.  However, if you do the information 
would be “Miami-Dade”. 

 
 
 

b. Page 2 of 4: 
i. Line 2:  Please confirm that the blank will be filled with the 29 day 

difference between the Posting of the Department’s intended decision to 
Award (7/21/09) and the Anticipated Execution Date (8/19/09). 
 

Response: No, the duration to be filled in that space is “20”, as per Section 3-6 Execution of 
Contract and Bond in Attachment No. 10 Division I Specification for Design-Build 
Contracts. 

 
ii. Line 3:  Please confirm that the blank will be filled with the Proposer’s 

duration of the project shown on the Proposer’s technical proposal 
schedule. 
 

Response: Yes. 
 
 
 
Question No. 3    Attachment No. 4, Schedule of Values: 
 

a. Please confirm that the shaded fields are to be completed by the Proposer as 
well as the unshaded fields. 
 

Response: Yes. 
 

b. Please confirm that the “% of Contract” column should be calculated by using the 
TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE found on Attachment #3 for the “Contract” value. 
 

Response: No.  The “% of Contract” column has been revised to “% of Project Total”, for each 
respective Financial Project No.  See Addendum No. 8. 
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Question No. 4 Attachment No. 6, DBE Forms:  Please confirm that the forms found on Pages 1 

through 8 do not have to be completed and submitted with the Price Proposal. 
 
 
Response: Please refer to the instructions contained in each of the forms and submit any that 

are applicable. 
 
 


